February 22, 1980

Mr. and Mrs. John Karagozian, Sr. 2107 Midvale Avenue Los Angeles, California 90025

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Karagozian:

Thank you for the donation of \$100.00 (one hundred dollars) which you and Mr. and Mrs. Albert Karagozian, Mr. and Mrs. Charles Karagozian and Mr. and Mrs. John Karagozian, Jr. kindly gave to Saint Vartan Armenian Cathedral in lieu of flowers in memory of the late Mr. Oscar Keosayian on the occasion of the 40th day of his passing.

An acknowledgement letter has been sent to Mrs. Vera Keosayian and Family.

We pray for the eternal repose of Mr. Oscar Keosayian's soul and wish you all a healthy life.

With prayers,

Father Khajag Barsamian Canon Sacrist

FKB: myt